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INDIA NON JUDICIAL 
FORM - 26 

(See Rule -4A) 

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FILED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER 
BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR ELECTION TO ODISHA LEGISLATIVE 

SRINIBAS KANUNGO, BA,LLB 
Advocate & Notary, Puri 

RUPEES 

Rs.10 

PART-A 

ASSEMBLY) (NAME OF THE HOUSE) FROM 109- SATYABADI, ASSEMBLY 
CONSTITUENCY (NAME OF THE CONSTITUENCY) 

1, Sri Sanjay Kumar DasBurma, sonfdaughterwife of Late Rama Krushna Das, aged about 57 years, 
resident of A/Po: Malud, Ward No.2, P.S: Krushnaprasad, District: Puri, Odisha, PIN-752032 
fmentien fll pestal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affim and state on 
oath as under: -

I am a candidate set up by BIJU JANATA DAL 

(**strike out whichever is not applicable) 
**name ef the pelitieat party**am-eentesting as-an-independent eandidate 

2) My name is enrolled in 108, Brahmagiri Assembly Constituency, Odisha Neme-ef the 
Censtitueney end the state), at Serial No, 693 in Part No. 12 

74214 
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|D4STRICT TEASURV 
PUUN. 

A 30 APR 2024 

SUKANTA KuMAR 
S.V.Pn 



ADVOCATE, PURI 
IDENTIFI�EY ME 

(3) My contact telephone number isfere 977760032 1l and my e-mail id (if any) is 

sanjayakumard7@gmail.com and my social media account(s) (if any) is / are 

() Face Book- Sanjay Kumar Das Burma (ID-100063208510672) 

Gov of0disha 
Regd No 
59/2012 

(iü) X (Twitter) - @BurmaSanjay 

(4) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return. 

oTAARY, PUR 

(ii) Wiki� Sanjay Kumar Das_Burma 

SL 
No 

2 

3. 

4 

5. 

6. 

Names 

Self 
SANJA Y KUMAR 
DAS BURMA 

Spouse 
SAILA BALA 

DASBURMA 

HUF (IF CANDIDATE 
IS KARTA/ 
CORPORATER) 
Dependent-1 
DIPALI DAS BURMA 

Dependent-2 
ACHIN DAS BURMA 

Dependent-3 

PAN 

AAMPD6131F 

AEOPD6037Q 

BXIPD4305B 

ERPPB4536Q 

The financial 
year for which 
the last Income 
tax return has 

been filed 

NOT 
APPLICABL 

2018 -19 
2019- 20 

2020- 21 

2021-22 

2022-23 
2023-24 

2018 -19 

2019- 20 

2020- 21 

2021-22 

NOT NOT 
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE 

2022-23 

2023-24 

2018 -19 

2019- 20 

2020- 21 

2021-22 

2022-23 

2023-24 

2018 -19 

2019- 20 

2020- 21 
2021-22 

2022-23 
2023-24 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

Total income shown in 
Income Tax Return (in 

Rupees) 

(i) 
(iii) 
(iv) 
(V) 
(vi) 

(i) 
(ii 

(iii) 
(iv) 
(V) 

(vi) 

NOT 
APPLIC 
ABLE 

(i 
(ii) 

(ii) 
(iv) 
V) 

(vi) 
(i) 

ii 

(iii) 

(iv) 
(V) 

(vi) 
NOT 
APPLIC 
ABLE 

Rs.8,59,730/ 
Rs.7,22, 110/ 

Rs.9,73,010/ 
Rs.8,53.090/ 
Rs.4,40,250/ 

Yet to be filled 

Rs.5,67,900/ 
Rs.5.49.440/ 

Rs.4.83.,230/ 
Rs.4,78,320/ 

Rs.5,27,230/ 
Yet to be filled 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

Rs.2,08.060 / 
Rs.2,77,570 / 

Not filled 

Rs.2,58, 150 / 

NOT 

Rs.3,01,480 / 
Yet to be filled 

Not Applicable 
Not Applicable 
Not Applicable 
Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 
Yet to be Filled 

Note: It is mandatory for PAN holder to mention PAN and in case of no PAN, it should be clearly 
stated "No PAN allotted". 

APPLICABLE 
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ADVOCATE, PURI 

(5) Pending criminal cases 

(a) 

() I declare that there is no pending criminal case against me. (Tick this alternative if 
there is no criminal case pending against the Candidate and write NOT 
APPLICABLE against alternative (ii) below) 

(I) The following eriminal cases are pending against me: 

() 

FIR No. with name and 
address of Police Station 
concerned 

(b) Case No. with Name of the 
Court 

(c) Section(s) of concerned 

(If there are pending eriminal cases against the candidate, then tick this alternative 
and score off alternative () above, and give details of all pending cases in the Table 
below) 

Acts/Codes involved (give 
no. of the Section, e.g. 
Section......of IPC, etc.). 

(d) Brief description of 
offence 

(e) Whether charges have 
been framed (mention 
YES OR NO) 
If answer against (e) 
above is YES, then give 
the date on which charges 
were framed 

Govt ofOdisha 
Regd No 
59/2012 

(g) Whether any 
Appeal/Application for 
revision has been filed 

against the proceedings 
(Mention YES or No) 

KOTAR. PUR Saw' 

OR 

1. KHORDHA ROAD GR 
P.S CASE NO.23 DTD. 
05.03.2001, & 

NO 

Table 

1. GRCASE NO.3 12/2001, 
NOW UNDER SPL 
JMFC COURT (MLA & 

MP), BBSR 
U/S. 143, 149, 341 IPC AND 
174 OF RAILWAY ACT. 

NIL 

AS PER THE US. 143, 149, 
341 IPC AND 174 OF 
RAILWNAY ACT. 

NO 

GR CASE NO.312/2001 
DIST: KHORDHA, 
ODISHA DTD.09.01.2002 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 
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AbVóCATE, PUR! ( jDENTIFENAY 

(6) Cases of conviction 
() 

(i) 

(a) 

(b) 

(c) 

(d) 

(e) 

(f 

(h) 

Note: 

I declare that I have not been convicted for any criminal offence. 
(Tick this alternative, if the candidate has not been convicted and write NOT 
APPLICABLE against alternative (ii) below) -

I have been convicted for the offences mentioned below: 
(f the candidate has been convicted, then tick this alternative and score off alternative (i) 
Above, and give details in the Table below) 

Case No 

OR 

Name of the Court 

Regd. No 
59/2012 

Sections of Acts/Codes 
involved (give no. of the 
Section, e.g. Section 
Of IPC, etc.). 

Govt ofOdisha 

Brief description of offence 
for which convicted 
Dates of orders of conviction 

Punishment imposed 

Whether any Appeal has 
been filed against conviction 
order (Mention YES 

Table 

NOT NOT 
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

If answer to (g) above is 
YES, give details and present APPLICABLE 
status of appeal 

NOT NOT 
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE 

NOT NOT 
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE 

NOT 

NOT 

MOTA PU 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

1. Details should be entered clearly and legibly in BOLD letters 

and backwards in the order of dates for the other cases. 

4. Additional sheet may be added if required. 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

(6A)) I have given full and up-to-date information to my political party about all pending criminal 
cases against me and about all cases of conviction as given in paragraphs (5) and (6). 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

| candidates to whom this Item is not applicable should clearly write NOT APPLICABLE IN 
VIEW OF ENTRIES IN 5(i) and 6(), above 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

2. Details to be given separately for each case under different columns against each item. 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

3. Details should be given in reverse chronological order, i.e., the latest case to be mentioned first 

NOT 
APPLICABLE 

5. Candidate is responsible for supplying all information in compliance of Hon'ble Supreme 
Court's judgment in W.P (C) No. 536 of 2011 

Page 4 
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ADVOCATE, PUEI 

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myselt, my 
spouse and all dependents: 

A, Details of movable assets. 

Note:l 

Note:2 

Note:3 

Note:4 *Dependent" means parents, son(s), daughter(s) of the candidate or spouse and any other 
person related to the candidate whether by blood or marriage, who have no separate 
means of income and who are dependent on the candidate for their livelihood. 

Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given. 
In case of deposivInvestment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of 
Deposit, the Scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given. 

Note:5 Details including amnount is to be given separately in respect of each investment. 

Note:6 Details should include the interest in or ownership of offshore assets. 

SI. 
No. 

Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per current market value in Stock Exchange in 
respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be 
given. 

Explanation, -For the purpose of this Form, the expression �offshore assets" includes, details 
of all deposits or investm ents in Foreign banks and any other body or institution abroad, and 
details of all assets and liabilities in foreign countries. 

(ii) 

Gon &Uishaa 
Regd. No 
592012 

O7ARY, 

Deseription 

Cash in 
hand 

Details of 
Deposit in 
Bank 
accounts 

(FDRs, 
Term 

Deposits 
and all 

other types 
of Deposits 
including 
saving 
accounts), 
Deposits 
with 
Financial 

Institutions, 
Non 

Self 

(Sanjay Kumar 
Das Burma) 

Rs.70,000/ 

L.Axis Bank, 
Satya Nagar 
Branch, 
Bhubaneswar., 
SB A/c 
No.02401010 

0436946 
Rs.18,184.47 
as on date 

25/04/2024 

2.UCO Bank, 
Govt. 
Secretariat 
Branch, 
Bhubaneswar, 
SB A/c. No. 
06640110007 

Spouse 
(Saila Bala Das 
Burma) 

Rs. 1,20,000/ 

1.The Utkal Co 
operative 
Banking 
Society Ltd., 
Main Branch, 

Bhubaneswar, 
SB Alc. No. 
00100100453 

Rs.1,42,249.0 
0 as on date 

24.04.2014 

2.State Bank of 
India, Satya 
Nagar Branch, 
Bhubaneswar, 
SB A/c 

HUF 

Not 

Appl 
icabl 
e 

Not 

Appl 
icabl 

Dependent-1 

-Daughter 
(Dipali Das 

Burma) 
Rs.95,000/ 

1.The Utkal 
Cooperativ 
e Banking 
Society 
Ltd., Main 
Branch, 
Bhubanesw 
ar SB A/c. 
No.001001 
008288 

Rs.31,252. 
00 as on 
24.04.2024 

2.State Bank 
of India, 
Satya 
Nagar 

Dependent-2 
-Son 

(Achin Das 
Burma) 

Rs.15,000/ 

1.SBI, Satya 
Nagar 
Branch, 
Bhubanesw 

ar, SB Ac. 
No.386279 
35396 
Rs.3446.34 
as on 

24.04.2024 

Page | 5 

Depen 
dent-3 

Not 

Appl 
icabl 

Not 

Appl 
icabl 



ACOCATE, PUR 10ENFIERY ME 

Gov of Odisha 
Regd. No 
59/2012 

OTARY, 

Banking 
Financial, 
Non 
Banking 
Financial 

and 

Cooperative 
Societies 

099 

Companies3.State Bank of 

and the 
amount in 

each such 

deposit. 

Rs.1,58,486.8 
0 as on 

31.03.2024 

India, Satya 
Nagar Branch, 
Bhubaneswar, 
SB A/c No. 
20001254853 
Rs.17,726.00 
as on date 
25/04/2024 

4.Indian Bank 
(Earlier 
Allahabad 

Bank), Main 
Branch, 
Bhubaneswar, 
SB A/c No. 
20042599094 
Rs. 5174.00 as 
on 25.04.2024 

5.Bank of India, 
Bhubaneswar 

Branch, 
Bhubaneswar, 
SB A/c No. 
5550 1011000 

0044 (Joint 
Account with 
Sailabala Das 
Burma) 
Rs.1154.00 as 
on date 
25/04/2024 

6.State Bank of 
India, Acharya 
Harihar 
Square, Puri, 
SB A/c No. 
20224144326 

Rs.60,063.50 
as on date 

25.04.2024 

7.Bank Of 

No.20080729 
314, 
Rs.17,055.45 
as on date 
25.03.2024 

3.Union Bank 
of India, Main 
Branch, 
Bhubaneswar, 
SB A/c 
No.38080201 
0006969 

Rs.I,56,8S5.0 
3 as on 
24.04.0224 

4.1CICI Bank of 
India, IRC 
Branch, 
Bhubaneswar, 
SB A/c 
No.02540153 
0224 

Rs.40,023 as 
on 25.04.0224 

5.FD- Union 
bank - A/c No 
38080303033 

2264, of 
Maturity 
Amount 
Rs.3,16,375/ 

6.FD- Union 
bank - A/c No 
38080303033 
0341, of 
Maturity 
Amount 

Rs.2,11,021/ 

Branch, 
Bhubanesw 
ar, SB A/c 

No. 
203439832 
18 
Rs.16,934. 
14 as on 
24.04.2024 

3.HDFC 
Bank, KIIT 

Campus 
Branch, 
Patia, 
Bhubanesw 
ar, SB A/c 
No. 
501003743 
44250 
Rs.612.65 
as on 

24.04.2024 

4.Axis Bank, 
Patia 
Branch, 
Bhubanesw 
ar, SB A/c 
No. 
924010002 
539328 
Rs.3358.00 
as on 

24.04.2024 

5.Axis Bank, 
Patia 

Branch, 
Bhubanesw 
ar, SB A/c 
No. 
923010049 
059350 
Rs.538.10 
as on 

24.04.2024 

6.Kisan 
Vikas Patra 
No. 
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ADVOCATE, PURI 

(III) Details of 
Investment 

in Bonds, 
Debentures/ 
shares and 
units in 

companies/ 
Mutual 
Funds and 
others and 
the amount 

tofOdisha 
Regd. No 
59/2012 KOTAR PUR 

Baroda 
(Earlier 
known as 

Vijaya Bank), 
OSHB 
Branch, 
Bhubaneswar, 
SB A/c No. 
78350100002 

198, 
Rs.3936.91 as 

on date 
02/02/2024 

8.State Bank of 
Bank of India, 
Acharya 
Harihar 
Branch, Puri, 
Odisha, SB 
Alc No. 
42911767472 

Rs.5000.00 as 
on date 
25/04/2024 

NIL 1.As Director 
Team Media 

& Hospitality 
Pvt. Ltd, 
Share- 71.54% 

No of shares 
70506 @ Rs 
Rs.10/- each = 
Rs.7,05,060/ 
(Total Book 
Value) 

2. As Director 
Valkommen 
Hotels Pvt. 
Ltd, 
Share- 24% 

No of shares 
13,20,000 @ R 

Not 

Appl 
icabl 

452961237 

9. 
Rs.6,00,00 
0.00 on 
dtd. 
19.10.2015 

7.A.G.S.O 

(Postal 
Deposit), 
Branch AG 

Post 
Office, Acc 
no 
020018016 

495, 
Rs. 1,65,00 
0.00 as on 
10.04.2024 

8.A.G.S.0 

(Postal 
Deposit), 
Branch AG 

Post 

Office, Acc 
no 

020109130 

03, 
Rs.10,000. 
00 as on 
23.04.2024 

NIL NIL 

Page | 7 
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ADVOCATE, PURI IDENTIEEDME 

(iv) 

(v) 

Details of 
investment 
in NSS, 
Postal 

Savings, 
Insurance 
Policies and 
investment 

in any 
Financial 
Instrument 
in Post 
Office or 
Insurance 

Company 
and the 
amount. 

Personal 
Loan/Adva 

nce given to 
any person 
or entity 
including 
Firm, 

Company, 
Trust and 
other 
receivables 
from 
debtors and 
the amount. 

Covt of 0distha 
Regd. No 
59/2012 

588105256, 
Surrender 
Value: 

Rs.1,41,659.73 
as on 

25.04.2024 

1.LIC Policy No. 1.LIC Policy 

Value: 
Rs.1,26,855/ 
as on 

25.04.2024 

3.LIC Policy No. 
824655178, 
Surrender 
Value: 

Rs.2,09,854/-. 

10 each -
Rs.I,32,00,000/| 

-(Total Book 
Value) 

as on 

25.04.2024 

3. SBI Mutual 

NIL 

Fund, Folio No. 

2.LIC Policy No. 2.LIC Policy 
856272424, 
Surrender 

16194188, Mkt 
Value: Rs. 
9,68,265 as on 
26.04.2024 

No. 

585249580, 
Surrender 
Value: 

Rs.96,44S/- as 
on 25.04.2024 

No. 

856272631, 
Surrender 
Value: 
Rs.1,15,608/ 
as on 

27.03.2019 

3.LIC Policy 
No. 

856812040, 
Surrender 
Value: 

Rs.49,361 as 
on 27.03.2019 
NIL 

Not 

Appl 
icabl 
e 

Not 

Appl 
icabl 

1.LIC Policy .LIC Policy 
No. 

588655581, 
Surrender 
Value: 
Rs.l1,14,201 

No. 
847578841 
, Surrender 
Value: 
Rs.1,06,01 
7/- as on 
25.04.2024 

2.LIC Policy 
No. 
856917085 
, Surrender 
Value: 
Rs.60,776/ 
as on 

25.04.2024 

NIL 

- as on 

25.04.2024 

NIL 
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icabl 



4DVOCATE uR FIFIED, 

(vi) 

OrARY 

(vii) 

(vii) 

(ix) 

Odisha 
Regd. No 
59/2012 

Motor 
Vehicles/ 

S. 

Aircrafts/Y 
achts/ Ships 
(details of 
make 

No. 

Registration 
No. etc. 

() 

Year of 
Purchase 
and 

amount) 
Jewellery, 
bullion and 
valuable 

thing (s) 
(give 
details of 

weight and 
value) 
Any other 

assets, such 
as value of 
Claims/inte 
rest 

Gross Total 
Value 

indicated. 

Bajaj Pulsur 150 
Bike, 

B. Details of Immovable Assets: 

Registration No. 
OR-02 X 0081, 
purchased on 
2003, 

Description 

Current Mkt 
Value Rs.2000/ 
(Scrap Rate) 

Agricultural 
Land: 

Gold Ornaments 
80 gms. Worth 
Rs.5,76,000/ 

(approx.) 

NIL 

Rs. 
13,96,094.41 

1. Location(s) 
Survey 
number(s) 

Worth 

Gold Ornaments Not 

worth 110 gms. Appl 

Rs.7,20,000/ 
(approx.) 

Rs. 

NIL 

1,68,58,3 17.48 

NIL 

Self 

(Sanjay Kumar Das 

Burma) 

Mouza: Malud 

Khas, P.S: 
Krushnaprasad, 
Dist: Puri, 

TVS Scooty, 
Appl Registration 
icabl No. OR-02 

Spouse 
(Saila 

Bala Das 

Burma) 

Not 

NIL 

icabl 

Not 

Appl 
icabl 

Not 

e 

icabl 

BX 7579, 
purchased on 
15.05.2012, 

Current Mkt 

Value 
Rs.3000/ 

Note:1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent ofjoint ownership will also have to be 

Gold 
Ornaments 
worth 240 

Note:2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format. 

Note:3 Details should include the interest in or ownership of offshore assets. 

NIL 

Rs. 

gms. Worth gms. Worth 
Rs.17,28,000 Rs.3,60,000/ 
- (approx.) (approx.) 

NIL 

HUF 

Gold 

Not 
Applicable 

Ornaments 
worth 50 

Das 

Burma) 

NIL 

NIL 

Rs. 

-1 
-Daughter 

(Dipali 

Appl 28,20,487.89 14,92,647.34 Appl 

t-2 

-Son 
(Achin 

Das 

Not 

Burma) 

Appl 
icabl 
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Not 

Dependent Dependen Depend 

Appl 
icabl 

Not 

Appl 
jcabl 

Not 

icabl 

ent-3 

NIL Not 
Applic 
able 



AOVOCATE, PURI 
IDENTIK 

Govt. of Odishao 
Regd. No 
59/2012 

OTAR 

Area (total 
measurement 

in 

acres) 

Whether 
inherited 

property 
(Yes or No) 
Date of 

purchase in 
case of 

self-acquired 
property 

Cost of Land 
(in case of 
purchase) at 
the Time of 
Purchase 

Any 
investment on 

the land by 
way of 
development 
construction 

etc. 

Approximate 
current market 

value 

2. Location(s) 
Survey 
number(s) 

Khata 
No.440/942 
Plot No. l666, 
Area Ac 0.3700 
dec, (Thity 
Seven 
decimals) 

Ac 0.3700 dec 

No 

27/04/2021 

Rs.1,15,000/ 

NIL 

Rs.2,00,000/ 
(approx.) 

Mouza: Malud 
Khas, Village: 
Malud, P.S: 
Krushnaprasad, 
Dist: Puri, 
Khata no � 
440/704, 
Plot No. 

dec. & 

1663/2546, 
Area Ac 1.1900 

Plot No. 
1663/1863, 

NIL 

No 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 

Applicable 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 

Applicable 

Not 

Applicable 

Not 

Applicable 

Not 

Applicable 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 
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Not 

Applic 
able 

Not 

Applic 
able 

Not 

Applic 
able 

Not 

Applic 
able 

Not 

Applic 
able 

Not 

Applic 
able 

Not 

Applic 
able 



ADVOCATE, PURI 
IDENTIFIED BX ME 

(ii) 

OTAR 
. PU 

Area (total 
measurement 
in 

acres) 
Whether 
inherited 
property 

Govt ofOdisha\ 
Reçd. No 
59/2012 

(Yes or No) 
Date of 

purchase in 
case of 

self-acquired 
property 
Cost of Land 
(in case of 
purchase) at 
the Time of 

Purchase 
Any 
investment on 

the land by 
way of 
development 
construction 
etc. 

Approximate 
current market 

value 

Non 
Agricultural 
Land: 
Location(s) 
Survey 
number(s) 
Area (total 
measurement 

sq. ft.) 
Whether 
inherited 

property 
(Yes or No) 

Aren Ac 0.1600 
dec., Plot No. 
I663/1864, 
Aren Ac 0,| 800 

dec. -

Total plot 
Ac.1.5300 

Ac.I.5300 dec. 

No 

17/12/2013 

Rs.2,90,200/ 

NIL 

Rs.3,50,000/ 

NIL 

NIL 

No 

NIL 

No 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 

Applicable 

Not 

Applicable 

Not 

Applicable 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 

Applicable 

NIL. 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 
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Not 

Applic 
able 

Not 

Applic 
able 

Not 

Applic 
able 

Not 

Applic 
able 

Not 

Applic 
able 

Not 

Applic 
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Not 

Applic 
able 

Not 

Applic 
able 

Not 

Applic 
able 



ADVOCkTE, PURI 

9ME 

(iüi) 

Mof Odisha 
Regd. No 
59/2012 

OTAR 

Dute of 
purchase in 
case of self 
acquired 
property 
Cost of Land 
(in case of 
purchase) at 
the time of 
purchase 

Any 
investment 
the land by 
way 

development, 
construction 
etc. 

Commercial 
Buildings: 

Approximate 
current market 
value 

(Including 
Apartments) 

Location 

Survey 
numbers 

Area (total 

Built up area 
(total 

on 

measurement in 

sq. ft.) 

sq. ft.) 

of 

measurement in 

Whether 

(Yes or No) 
inherited property 

Date of purchase 
in case of 

self-acquired 
property 
Cost of property 
(in case of 
purchase) at the 
time of purchase 

NIL. 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

Not 
Applicnble 

Not 

Applicable 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 

Applicable 

Not 

Applicable 

Not 

Applicable 

Not 

Applicable 

Not 
Applicable 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL able 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

Not 
Applic 

Not 

Applic 
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able 

Not 

Applic 
able 

Not 
Applic 
able 

Not 

Applicab 
le 

e 

Not 

Applicab 
le 

Not 

Applicab 
le 

Not 

Applicab 
e 

Not 

Applicabl 

Not 
Applicabl 



ADVOCATE, PURI IDENTIFIERey ME 

S 

(iv) 

Any investment 
development, 
construction etc. 

OTAR 

Approximate 
current market 
value 

Residenti 
al 
Buildings 

(including 
apartment 

-Location(s) 
-Survey 
number(s) 

Area (total 
measurement in 

sq. ft.) 
Built up area 

(total 
measurement in 

sq. ft.) 
Whether 

inherited property 
(Yes or No) 

Govt ofOdisha 
Regd. No 
59/2012 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

(ami 

Mouza: 
Bhubane 

NIL 

NIL 

Swar 

Sahar, 
Unit No. 
II, 
Kharave 

Khata 
No. 

I Nagar, Applicable 

440/294, 
Plot No. 

173 
&172, 
Total 
Area 

00 

Ac.0.79 

dec.(Sev 
enty 
nine 

s) 
Decimal 

correspo 
nding to 
Plot No. 

L-III/2, 
Labour 

Colony, 
Unit III, 
BBSR 

3441.24 

sqft. 

3314 Sft 

Not Applicable 

YES 

Not Applicable 

Not 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 

Applicable 

Not 
Applicable 

kuma 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

Not 
Mpplicabl 

Not 
hpplicabl 

Not 

Applicab 
Je 

Not 
Applicab 
le 
Not 
Applicab 
le 

Not 

Applicab 
le 
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ADVOCATE, PURI 

(vi) 

SI. No. 

Date of purchase 
in case of 

Govt of Odisha 
Regd. No 
59/2012 

OTA 

self-acquired 
property 

Cost of property 

PUSS 

(in case of 
purchase) 
Purchase 
Any investment 

(v) Others (such as 

at 

on the land by 
way of 
development, 
construction etc. 

Approximate 
current market 
value 

interest in 

property) 

Total of current 
market value 
of (i) to (v) above 

Description 

NIL 

Loan or dues to 
Bank/financial 

institution(s): 

NIL 

Name of the Bank 
or financial 

institution, Amount 
outstanding, Nature 
of Loan 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

Rs.5,50,000/ 

Self 

(Sanjay Kumar Das 

Burma) 

|14/07/2010| 

1.Personal Loan 
from UCO bank 

- loan A/c No 

0664061003622 

8, Loan liability 
amount 

Rs.4,98,410/ 
As on dated 

0/ 
Rs.32,10,80 Applicable 

NIL 

Rs, 
3,00,00,000/ 

NIL 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 

Not 

Applicable 

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities / dues to public financial institutions and 

government: -

Burma) 

NIL 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 

|Applicable 

Not 
Rs, B,00,00,00oApplicable 

Spouse 

(Saila Bala Das 

(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and 

amount before each item) 

NIL 

NIL 

Not 

NIL 

Appli 
cable 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

-Daughter 
(Dipali Das 

NIL 

Burma) 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

2 

-Son 

Achin Das 

Burma) 

Not 
Applicab 
Je 

Page | 14 

Not 
Applicab 
Je 

HUF Dependent-1 DependentDependent-3 

Not 
Applicab 
Je 

Not 
Applicab 
le 

Not 

Applicab 
le 

Not 
Applicab 
le 

NIL Not 
Applicable 



ADVOCATE, PURI 

(ii) 

BAS 

Loan or dues to 
any other 

59/2012 

individuals lentity 
other than 

67AR 

mentioned above: 

Name(s), Amount 
outstanding, nature 
of loan 

Any other liability 

Grand total of 

liabilities 

Government dues: 

Dues to 
departments 
dealing with 
government 

SKANGIS Govt of Odisha 
Regd. No 

Accommodation 

31.03.2024 

NIL 

NIL 

|1. USL (Personal) 
loan & 
Advances) 
from Sujata 
Manjari Pati 
of 
Rs.1,55,00,00 
0/ 

NIL 

on dated 02.04.2024 

Not 

App 
lica 
ble 

Not 

App 

Rs. 4,98,410/- Rs. 1,55,00,000/- lica 
ble 

(a) Rent: NIL 

laiy 

lica 

ble 

(b) Electricity charges: NIL 

Not 

NIL as on dated 24.04.2024 

(c) Water charges: NIL 

App 

(A) Has the Deponent been in occupation of 

accommodation provided by the Government 

at any time during the last ten years before the 

date of notification of the current election? 

(B) If answer to (A) above is YES, the following 

declaration may be furnished namely: -
(i) The address of the Government 

accommodation: - Ors. No. VIR-20. 

UNIT-6, Bhubaneswar, Odisha 
Special Circuit house � Puri � NIL - as 
on dated 30.03.2024 

Chilika development Authority � NIL -
as on dated 30.03.2024 
Circuit House, Chatrapur -NIL � as 

State guest House, BBSR, Odisha -

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

above Government accommodation, 
towards 

Home Dept (GA), Odisha -NIL as on 
dated 05.04.2024 

(ii) There are no dues payable in respect of 

(d) Telephone charges as on 29/04/2024: 
NIL 

[the date should be the last date of the 
third month prior to the month in which 
the election is notified or any date 
thereafter]. 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

Not 
Applicable 

Applicable 
Not 

Not 
Applicabl 

YES 
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No Dues 
Certificate" 
enclosed separately. 



ADVOCATE, PURI 

(iii) 

(iv) 

(v) 

(vi) 

(vii) 

(viii) 

(ix) 

Dues to department 
dealing with 
Government 
transport (including 
aircrafts and 

helicopters) 
Income Tax Dues 

GST dues 

Municipal 
Property Tax dues 

Any other dues 

OTAR 

Grand Total of all 
Government Dues 

Whether any other 
liabilities are in 
dispute, if so, 
mention the amount 
involved and the 
authority before 
which it is pending. 

(9) Details of profession or occupation: 

(a) Self 
(b) Spouse 

(9A) Details of source(s) of income: 

(a) Self 
(b) Spouse: 
(c) Dependent- 1 
(d) Dependent- 2 

Note: No Dues Certificate" from the agencies 
concerned in respect of rent, electricity 
charges, water charges and telephone charges 
for the above Government accommodation 
should be submitted. 

NIL 

Govt of Odishac. 
Regd. No 
59/2012 

NIL 

Self 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

: Social Service 

Business 

NIL 

NIL 

Spouse 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

Not 
Applicable 
|HUF 

Not 

NIL 

Applicable 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 

© Source of income, if any, of dependents, (Not Applicable.) 

Applicable 

Not 
Applicable 

Not 
Applicable 

Sanjay Kumar DasBurma - Pension 
Saila Bala DasBurma - Business 
Dipali Das Burma - Private Service- Salary 

Achin Das Burma - Not Applicable - Student 

(a) details of contracts entered by the candidate: Not Applicable 

NIL 

NIL 

Dependent-I 

NIL 

(9B) Contracts with appropriate Government and any public company or companies: 

NIL 

NIL 

Dependent4 Dependent-3 

2 

NIL NIL Applicable 

NIL 

NIL 

Not 
NIL NIL Applicable 

NIL 

Not 
JApplicable 

NIL 

Not 

NIL Applicable 
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Not 

NIL Applicable 
Not 

Not 
Applicable 



ADVOCATE, PURI IDENTIEEG`RME 

(b) details of contracts ente red into by spouse: Not Applicable. 

2 

(c) details of contracts entered into by dependents: Not Applicable 

(10) My educational qualification is as under: 

3 

(d) details of contracts entered into by Hindu Undivided Family or trust ín which the 

4 

Board of Secondary 
Education, Orissa 
State Council of 

Technical Education & 

Training, Orissa 

6 

candidate or spouse or dependents have interest: Not Applicable 
(e) details of contracts, entered into by Partnership Firms in which candidate or spouse 

or dependents are partners: Not Applicable 

7 

() details of contracts, entered into by private companies in which candidate or spouse 
or dependents have share: Not Applicable 

Schoo/University 

1 Name of the Candidate 

(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the 
certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the Schoo/College/University and the year in 
which the course was completed.) 

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART� A: 

Full postal address 

Number and name of the 
Constituency and State 

High School Certificate 

cases 

Polytechnic Engineering 

Name of the Political Party which set 
up The candidate (otherwise write 
Independent") 

Courses 

Total number of pending criminal 

(a)Candidate � 
Sanjay Kumar 
DasBurma 

Total Number of cases in which 
convicted 

Govt. of Odisha 
Regd. No 
59/2012 

OTARY 

PAN of 

PART-B 

AAMPD6131F 

Name of the 

School/College/University 
Govt. High School, Unit-6, 

Bhubaneswar 
UGMIT, Government 
Polytechnic, Rayagada 

Shri Sanjay Kumar DasBurma 

01 

At present: Plot No. L-ll/2, Labour Colony, Unit-III, PS: 
Kharvel Nagar, Bhubaneswar, Dist. Khordha, PIN 
751001 

Biju Janata Dal, Odisha 

NIL 

Year of 

Permanent Address: At/Po: Malud, PS: Krushnaprasad, 
Dist. Puri, PIN-752032 

pass out 

1982 

108, Brahmagiri Assembly Constituency, Odisha. 

Year for which last Income Tax 
Returned filed 

1987 

Assessment Year 2023-24 

Total Income Shown 

Rs.4,40,250/ 
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IDENZIED yE ADVOCATE, PURI 

A. 

(b)Spouse - Saila 
Bala Das Burma 
(c) HUF 
(c) Dependentl � 

Daughter- Dipali 
Das Burma 

( d) Dependent -2 
Son- Achin Das 
Burma 

II. 

III. 

Govt of Odishaa 
Regd. No 
59/2012 oTAR PLUS 

Description 

AEOPD60370 

(e) Dependent -3 
Details of Assets and Liabilities (including offshore assets) in Rupees 

Moveable Assets 
(Total value) 

Not Applicable 
BXIPD4305B 

Immovable Asset 

property 

Purchase Price of 
self- acquired 
immovable 

ERPPB4536Q 

Development/ 
construction cost of 

immovable property 
After purchase (if 
applicable) 
Approximate 
Current 
market price -

(a) self-acquired 
assets (Total Value) 

(b)inherited assets 
(Total Value) 

NIL 

Self 

Rs. 

Rs.5,50,000/ 

NIL 

Rs. 
4,05,200/ 

Rs.5,50,000/ 

NIL 

Assessment Year 2023-24 

Rs.5,50,000/ 

Not Applicable 
Assessment Year 2023-24 

Spouse 

NIL 

NIL 

Rs. Not 

13,96,094.41 1,68,58,3 17.JApplica 28,20,487.8| 14,92,647.3|Applicab| 
48 ble 

Rs, Not 

3,00,00,0 Applica 
00/ ble 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

Rs, 

NIL 

3,00,00,0 
00/ 

Not 

HUF Dependent| Dependent| Depend 

App 
licab 
le 

Not 

App 
licab 
le 

Not 

App 
licab 
le 

Not 

App 
licab 
le 

Not 

App 
licab 
le 

Rs. 

-1 Dipali -2 
DasBurma Achin 

DasBurma 
Rs. 

NIL 

9 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

Rs.5,27,230/ 

Not Applicable 
Rs.3,01,480/ 

NIL 

NIL 

4 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

ent-3 

Not 

le 

Not 

Applicab 
le 

Not 

Appli 
cable 

Not 

Appli 
cable 

Not 

Appli 
cable 

Not 

Appli 
cable 

Not 

Appli 
cable 
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ADVOCATE, PURI 1DENAKIED eE 

9 

10 

11. 

(i) 

(i) 

(ii 

(ii) | Loans 

Liabilities 

Government dues 
(Total) 

AUN 

from 

SeotofOdisha 
Regd. No 
5912012 

Bank, Financial 
Institutions 

OTAR PUS 

and other (Total) 

Government dues 
(Total) 

Liabilities that are under dispute 

Loans from Bank, 
Financial Institutions 
and others (Total) 

NIL 

Rs.4,98,410/ 
(Bank Loan) 

State Council of 

Technical Education & 
Training, Orissa 

NIL 

NIL 

Highest Educational Qualification: 
School/University 

NIL 

(Personal 
USL) 

Rs. 

1,55,00,000/Applica 

NIL 

NIL 

Courses 

Verified at Puri this the 01ST day of MAY, 2024. 

VERIFICATION 

Not 
Applica NIL 

Polytechnic -Diploma in 
Leather Engineering 

ble 
Not 

ble 

kusu a 

Not 

Applica 
ble 
Not 

Applica 
ble 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

Name of the 

School/Colleg 
e/University 

Utkal Gourav 
Madhusudan 
Institute of 

Technology 
(UGMIT) in 
Rayagada, 

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those 

mentioned in items 7 and 8 of part A and items 8,9 and 10 of Part B above. 

Odisha 

Note:1: AfMidavit should be filed latest by 3.00 PM on the last date of filing nominations 

NIL 

I, the deponent above named do herby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true 

and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material 

has been concealed there from. I further declare that: 

NIL 

(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the 

certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the 

year in which the course was completed.) 

(a) there to no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in 

items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above: 

NIL 

NIL 

Year of 

Pass out 

1987 

Not 

|Applicab 
le 

Not 
|Applicab| 

le 

|Applicab| 

DEPONENT 

Not 

Page | 19 

Not 
|Applicab 

le 

le 



Note:2: Affidavit should be sworn before an Oath Commissioner or Magistrate of the First Class 
or before a notary public. 

Note3: All columns should be filed up and no column to be left blank. If there is no information to furnish in respect of any item, either NIL" or Not Applicable", as the case may be, should be mention ed. 

Note4: The affidavit should be either typed or written legibly and neatly. 
Note5: Each page of the Affidavit should be signed by the deponent and the Affidavit should bear on each page the stamp of the Notary or Oath Commissioner or Magistrate before whom the Affidavit is sworn. 

JDENTIFIED BY ME 

ADVOCATE, PURI 

SKAO 
YGort of0disha 

RegfNo 
oTAR PUR 5912012 

Certified that the above named deponent 
duly ldentified by.Aobeka..egdkA 
Advocatè Puri to hereby sclemnly affirmed 
that the facts stated above are true to the 

best of his knowledge and beief 
present before me on dated 1 9 
month.P20At abou.aÄ.MJPM 

sAS KANU.as? 
Advocate & 
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